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TABLE OF DISTANCES ALONG THE ROAD TRAVELLER BY THE
EXPEDITION IN 1843-44.

Ouvrwarp JourRNEY.—From Kansas Landing to Fort Vancowver.
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1843 |[Miles, Miles 1843
May29 7 7 Aug. 4
30 | 22 29 6
31} 26 55 7
June 1 | 23 78 8
2122 100 9
3123 123 10
41418 141 11
5119 1(750 12
6| 14 174
7| 8| 18 13{
8| 5 187 |Junction of 14
Smoky Hill 15
‘and Republican
forks. 16
3 10 1 188 17
11| 24 212 18
12| 28 240 19
13118 258 20
14| 17 275 21
16 | 21 296 22
17 | 14 310 23
18 | 23 333 24
19 | 18 351 25
20 | 26 377 26
21|27 404 27
22 | 26 430 28
23 | 26 456 29
24 | 34 490 30
25| 26 516 |Crossing of the 31
Republican. Sept. 1
26 | 24 540 2
271 27| 567 3
28 | 30 597
29 | 21 618 4
30 | 26 644 |South fork. 5
July 1| 32 676 6
. 2129 705 8
3 ) 3128 733
4118 751 |St. Vrain’s fort. 9
26| 4 755
27 | 26 781 10
28 | 20 801 12
29| 6 807 13
30 | 24 831 14
31 | 30 861 15
Aug. 1 | 26 887 16
2|31 918 |Medicine Bow 17
river. 18
3126 944 22
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South Pass.
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Rio Colorado.

Beer Springs.
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lake.
Island in the Salt
lake.

Fort Hall.
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EXPLORING EXPEDITION TO
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1813 |Miles| Miles. 1843 |Miles) Miles.
Sept.24 | 10 | 1,928 [American Falls | Oct. 16 | 13 2,384
on Lewis's fork. |, 17 | 21 | 2,405
25 | 13 | 1,941 i 18 | 20 | 2,425
26 {17 | 1,958 : 19| 21 | 2,446
27 |1 20| 1,978 ! 20 | 12 | 2,458
28 | 25 | 2,003 l 21| 5| 2,463
29 | 24 | 2,027 ! 22 | 16 | 2,479
30 | 26 | 2,053 ! 24 | 18 | 2,497
Oct. 1|16 | 2,069 i 25 | 18 | 2,515 :
2129 | 2,098 ; 26 | 3| 2,518 |Fort Nez Percé,
3116 (2,114 ! at the mouth
Oct. 4 |19 | 2,133 ! of Walahwalah
5126 | 2,159 ! river.
61221 2,181 i 28 | 19 § 2,537
71231 2,204 i 29 | 19 | 2,556
8126 | 2,230 ! 30 | 21 | 2,577
91|24 | 2,254 i 31|26 | 2,603
10 | 2| 2,256 [Fort Boisé. " Nov. 1|23 2,626
11 | 20 | 2,276 ‘ 2|19} 2,645
12 | 27 | 2,303 | 3|17 | 2,662
13 | 20 | 2,323 | 4|14 | 2,676 |Dalles.
14| 22 | 2,345 | 6&7|90|2,766 [Fort Vancouver.
15 | 26 | 2,371 ‘

Homewarp JourNeY.—From the Dalles to the Missouri River.
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1843 |Miles| Miles. 1843 |Miles] Miles.
Nov.25 | 12 12 Dec. 15 | 21 309
26 | 24 34 16| 9 318 | Summer lake.
27 | 13 47 17| 6 324
28 | 21 68 18 | 20 344
29 | 21 89 19 | 21 365
30| 10 99 20 | 26 391 | Lake Abert.
Dec. 1| 6 105 21| 6 397
2111 116 22 | 29 426
3122 138 23| 7 433
4 9 147 | 24 | 13 446 | Christmas lake.
5 11 158 25 | 14 460
6|19 177 26 | 21 481
7125 202 27 | 24 505
81|19 221 28 | 16 521
9|14 235 | 29 | 15 536
10 | 15 250 | Tlamath lake. 30|17 553
12 5 255 31118 571
13| 12 267 1544
14 | 21 288 Jan. 1 | 20 591
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1844 |Miles| Miles. 1844 |Miles; Miles.
Jan. 2| 25 616 April 3 | 22 | 1,296
3 7 623 4118 |1,314
4 7 630 5137 |1,351
5 2 632 ] 6|15 1,366
6|15 647 | Great Boiling 7 {801,416
spring. 8| 6| 1,422
9111 658 9| 311,453
10 | 10 668 10 | 40 | 1,493
11|10 678 11| 24 | 1,517
12 6 684 | Pyramid lake. 12 | 15 | 1,532
13| 12 696 13 | 27 | 1,559 | Passin the Sierra
14 9 705 Nevada.
15|12 717 14 | 32 | 1,59
16|18 735 15 | 32 | 1,623
17 | 22 757 17 | 39 | 1,662
18| 8| 765 18| 31,665
19 { 18 783 19 | 15 | 1,680
201 5 788 20 | 33 | 1,713 | Spanish trail at
21 | 24 812 Mohahve river.
22| 14 826 22 120141,733
231 25 851 23| 331,766
24 | 20 871 24 81,774
25 | 25| 89 25 | 25 {1,799
27|12 908 27 | 43 | 1,842
28| 12| 920 28 | 12 | 1,854
29| 7| 927 29 | 71,861
30| 11 938 30 | 24 | 1,885
31| 26| 964 May 1|15 1,900
Feb. 2 | 16 980 2112 1,912
3 7 987 31|18 1,930
4| 3| 9% 4|57 1,987
71 4 994 6 | 18 | 2,005 | Rio Virgen.
8| 1| 995 7 110 |2,015
10 3 998 8 (18 | 2,033
20| 3| 1,001 | Summit of the 9 112,034
Sierra Nevada. 10 | 24 | 2,058
21 51 1,006 11 |12 | 2,070
22| 311,009} 12 | 14 | 2,084 | Vegas de Santa
231 511,04 Clara.
24 |12 | 1,026 13 | 15 | 2,099
25| 14 | 1,040 15 | 21 | 2,120
26 | 14 | 1,054 16 | 17 | 2,137
27| 11,055 17 | 17 | 2,154
28 | 10 | 1,065 19 | 27 | 2,181
Mar. 1 6| 1,071 20 | 22 | 2,203
2&3|10] 1,08 21 | 312,234
4| 71,088 22 | 23 | 2,257
5120 (1,108 23 ! 12 | 2,269 | Sevier river
6 | 34 | 1,142 | Nueva Helvetia. 24 | 23 | 2,292
2416 | 1,158 25 | 32 | 2,324
25|18 | 1,176 26 9 | 2,333 | Utah lake.
26 | 21 | 1,197 27 | 22 | 2,355
27 | 42 | 1,239 28 | 25 | 2,380
28 | 17| 1,256 29 | 25 | 2,405
29 | 811,264 30 | 31 | 2,436
April 1|10} 1,274 31 | 16 | 2,452
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gl 838 i 82 &3
S = £ o =
5% 52 ! £% 23
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1844 |Miles; Miles. - 1844 |Miles| Miles.
June 1 | 16 | 2,468 i June30 | 37 | 3,100
2| 812,476 ~July 1] 33/ 3,133 | Bent's fort.
3121 2,497 | Uintah fort. i 5120 3,153
5126 2,523 6131)3,184
6|15)2,538 7131]3,215
7 130 | 2,568 | Green river 8 | 28 | 3,243 | Head-water of
(Brown’s hole). Smoky Hill fork
9 36| 2,604 - of the Kausas.
10 | 30 | 2,634 9|27 ) 3,270 )
11 | 30 | 2,664 10 | 28 | 3,298
12 | 26 | 2,690 12 | 24 | 3,322
13|26 | 2,716 13130 | 3,352
14 | 23 | 2,739 15110 | 3,362
15|25 | 2,764 | New Park. 16 | 23 | 3,385
16 | 26 | 2,790 17 | 32 | 3,417
17 | 33 | 2,823 | Old Park. 18 | 24 | 3,441
18 | 13 | 2,836 19 | 29 | 3,470
19 | 16 | 2,852 20 | 29 | 3,499
20 |27 | 2,879 | 21 | 23 | 3,522
21 | 19 | 2,898 22 |17 | 3,539
22 | 15 | 2,913 | Bayou Salade 23 | 26 | 3,565
(South Park). 24 | 22 | 3,587
23 | 36 | 2,949 ! 25|19 | 3,606
24 | 21| 2,970 ! 26 | 24 | 3,630
25 | 21 | 2,991 ! 27 | 18 | 3,648
26 | 11 | 3,002 28 | 22 | 3,670
27 | 10 | 3,012 . 29 | 12 | 3,682
28 | 21 | 3,033 ‘ 30 | 12 | 3,694
29 | 30 | 3,063 | Pueblo, on the 31 8 | 3,702 | Kansas landing.
Arkansas. Aug. 1| 7| 3,709 | Missouri river.
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